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Court of Honour
2-9 David Hobden
10 Jon Johnson
134 Jon Johnson
Open Class Exhibits
Large Gold

16-20 Dave Bartlet
167- Michael Deery
174

122- Grégoire

129 Teyssier

110- Michele Cartier
117

69-73 Larry Davidson

49-58 Alexander Globe

Gold

89-96 Loic
Detcheverry

59-68 Luc Legault

135- Sam Chiu
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97- Doreen

101 Fitzgerald

21-28 J. Michael
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44-48 Kenneth
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Title of Exhibit

In Defence of the Border: Canadian Military Mails

1629-1895
Canadian Military Hospitals at Sea

Canadian Merchant Navy July 1943 - Sept 1945

Vended Postage Automation

WWII Postal Protocol: Mail Violations
and Advisements

Canadian Government Postal History
& Postmarks (1841-1939)

The French Revolution, From the
Ancient Regime to the End of the First
Republic

Beavers: Nature's Engineers

The Development of Pioneer and
Semi-Official Air Mail within Canada,
1918-1934

Cancellations of the Canadian
Province of Nova Scotia on St.Pierre et
Miquelon Stamps

The Use of the Pitney-Bowes Model
“H” Postal Meter in Canada (1929-
1957)

Hong Kong Wartime Airmail
September 1939 to December 1941
World War 1 Messages Home in Silk

The Great War Internment Camps of
Canada
The Returned Letter Offices of the

Points

91

91

91

90

90
90

88

88

86

86

86

85

Special Award(s)

Large Gold Medal

Large Gold Medal
Large Gold Medal

Reserve Grand Award, Herbert L.
McNaught Memorial Award, APS
Medal of Excellence (post 1980), John
D. Arn "White Queen" Award

Grand Award, PHSC E.R. Toop Best
Military Postal History, APO Best Show
Theme, Auxiliary Markings Society
Award of Merit, PHS Best Postal
History

PHSC Best Postal History (BNA),
AAPE Best Plan and Heading, BNAPS
Best BNA

APS Medal of Excellence (pre 1900)

ATA Best Thematic or Topical
CAS Best Airmail, AAMS Best Airmail

APS Medal of Excellence (1900-40),
BNAPS Best Researched BNA

PSSC Specialization Award

APS Medal of Excellence (1940-80)

The Wally Gutzman Best Postcard

APS Research Medal, AQEP Best



Snelson

Large Vermeil
29-38 Arthur David

Hanes
144- Alastair Bain
148
Vermeil
74-78 Rodney W.
Paige
39-43 Robert Toombs
79-86 Brainard
Fitzgerald
150- Charles
153 Livermore
164- liaz Qureshi
166
155- Earle Covert
162
Large Silver
105- Jon Johnson
109
119- Robert Benoit
121
Silver
130- Juzar Noorbhai
133
102- Bruce Walter
103
87-88 Richard Baxter
One Frame Exhibits
Large Gold
14 Darcy Hickson

Large Vermeil

104 Luc Legault
Vermeil

143 Bryan Dunne
149 Ingo Nessel
Silver

118 Michael Peach
Bronze

154 Alastair Bain
15 Denis Doren

United Kingdom - The Exclusively
Metropolitan Office Era: 1811-1873

Camp Borden 1916-2016

The Semi-Official Proofs, Stamps &
Covers of Commercial Airways

Gold Coast

RAF Ferry Command (Dorval): Military
Mail to and from Global War Fronts
Give Wings to Your Mail

Military Toronto 1812-1946

Civil and Military Censorship of India-
Canada Mail: 1939-45

Salesman "I Will Call" on Canadian
Postal Stationery

WW1 Canadian Army Nursing Sisters
Serving Overseas

Censorship and Much More France
1939-1945

Face to Face: The Story of Masks on
Stamps and Covers
The Victoria Cross

The Fighting Newfoundlander

Sewell Camp

Correspondance de Guerre d’Emile
Martin (1914-1916)

Gregory Prosser, Engraver - Legitimate
and lllegitimate Legacy

CANADA: 1985 - 50c Parliament
Booklet Usages

Diamond Marks - Great Britain
Wildlife Conservation Stamps

Eyes on Stamps: More than Meets the
Eye

82

80

77

77

76

76

76

75

74

73

69

68

65

90

80

77

75

68

56
56

Original Research

AAPE Best Presentation

AAPE Best Presentation

BNAPS Best BNA Two to Four-Frame

R.D. Mitchener Most Innovative &
Interesting Thematic

AAPE Sterling Achievement Award

AAPE Best Creativity

One Frame Grand, BNAPS Best BNA
One-Frame

AAPE Best Novice



